



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-99-36-PT
Date: 5 November 1999
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Anthony Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh
Decision of: 5 November 1999

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOSLAV BRĐANIN

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Joanna Korner

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. John E. Ackerman

I, David Anthony Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge of Trial Chamber II of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Yugoslavia;

CONSIDERING that the initial appearance of the accused was held on 12 July 1999, and that according to Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence a status conference shall be held within 120 days of the initial appearance;

HEREBY ORDER that a status conference for the accused shall be held on

Thursday, 11 November 1999, 16.00 p.m., in Courtroom II.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Hunt

Dated this fifth day of November 1999
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]