



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-99-36-PT
Date: 17 January 2001
Original: ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge David Anthony Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Decision of: 17 January 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MOMIR TALIĆ
RADOSLAV BRĐANIN**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Joanna Korner
Ms Anne Sutherland
Mr Nicolaus Koumjian

Counsel for the Accused:

Maître Xavier de Roux, Maître Michel Pitron for Momir Talić
Mr John Ackerman for Radoslav Brđanin

I, Judge David Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge in this case;

NOTING the “Request for Release” originally filed in French¹ on 8 December 2000 (“Motion”), in which the accused Talić (“Accused”) seeks provisional release pursuant to Rule 65(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”);

NOTING the “Prosecution’s Response to ‘Motion for Release’ filed by Counsel for the Accused Momir Talić” filed by the Office of the Prosecutor (“Prosecution”) on 20 December 2000 (“Response”);

NOTING the request made in the Motion by counsel for the Accused for an oral hearing and to present witnesses in relation to the Motion;

NOTING FURTHER that the written statements of witnesses to be called would be filed prior to the hearing;

CONSIDERING that any material relevant to the oral hearing should be filed at least one week in advance of the hearing in order to allow the parties and the Chamber sufficient time to consider it properly in advance of the hearing;

PURSUANT TO Rule 65 (B) of the Rules;

HEREBY ORDER that:

1. An oral hearing on the motion will take place on 2 February 2001 beginning at 10.30 am;
2. The Accused shall file by 26 January 2001 a list of witnesses to be called at the hearing; and
3. Any materials to be filed by the Accused shall be filed by 26 January 2001.

¹ “Requête aux fins de mise en liberté”

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative



Judge David Hunt
Pre-Trial Judge

Dated this seventeenth day of January 2001
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]