



United Nations
Nations Unies



International
Criminal Tribunal
for the Former
Yugoslavia

Tribunal Pénal
International pour
l'ex-Yougoslavie

IT-99-36-PT
20 APRIL 2001

D5222
HG
20 April 2001

The Prosecutor v Brđanin and Talić, Case IT-99-36-PT

Ms Joanna Korner
The Office of the Prosecutor

Maître Xavier de Roux & Maître Michel Pitron
Defence Counsel for Mr. Radoslav Brđanin

Mr John Ackerman
Defence Counsel for Momir Talić

Dear Counsel,

Corrigendum

Please be informed that the reference in the second paragraph of my letter of 19 April to a defence response to be filed by next "Tuesday, 26 April", should have read "Tuesday, 24 April".

Yours sincerely,

Ken Roberts

Ken Roberts
Legal Officer
Trial Chamber II

cc: Judge David Hunt, Presiding
Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Judge Daqun Liu

Ms. Chuqing Chen, Court Deputy, Registry

Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW The Hague. P.O. Box 13888, 2501 EW The Hague. Netherlands
Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW La Haye. B.P. 13888, 2501 La Haye. Pays-Bas
Tel.: Fax:

(h:\staff\robertsk\brdanin & talic\corrigendum.01.april 20.parties.doc)