



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-99-36-PT
Date: 19 October 2001
Original: ENGLISH

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge David Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge

Registrar: Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 19 October 2001

PROSECUTOR

v.

**MOMIR TALIĆ
RADOSLAV BRĐANIN**

ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms Joanna Korner
Mr Andrew Cayley
Mr Nicolas Koumjian
Ms Anna Richterova
Ms Ann Sutherland

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr John Ackerman for Radoslav Brđanin
Maître Xavier de Roux, Maître Michel Pitron for Momir Talić

I, Judge David Hunt, Pre-Trial Judge in this case;

NOTING the “Decision on Request of the Prosecution for Variation of Page Limit of Pre-Trial Brief” dated 14 September 2001 (“Decision”), which authorises the parties to this case to exceed the limit imposed by the Practice Direction on the Length of Briefs and Motions and to file up to 100 pages in relation to their respective Pre-Trial Briefs;

BEING SEISED OF the “Prosecution’s Request for Variation of New Page Limit of Pre-Trial Brief” dated 19 October 2001, in which the prosecution seeks authorisation to exceed the new limit and to file up to 150 pages in relation to its Pre-Trial Brief;

NOTING that the prosecution seeks this authorisation in order “to provide adequate detail with respect to the evidence from 16 municipalities and the form of responsibility incurred by each accused, as well as state its legal position”;

CONSIDERING that the reasoning contained in paragraphs four and five of the Decision remains applicable;

HEREBY ORDER:

- (1) The prosecution is authorised to exceed the limit imposed by the Practice Direction on the Length of Briefs and Motions and to file up to 150 pages in relation to its Pre-Trial Brief; and
- (2) Each of the accused is authorised, though not required, to exceed the limit imposed by the Practice Direction on the Length of Briefs and Motions and to file up to 150 pages in relation to his Pre-Trial Brief.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 19th day of October 2001
At The Hague,
The Netherlands.



Judge David Hunt
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]