



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for
Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia
since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-36-AR72.4
Date: 20 December 2001
Original: English
French

THE PRESIDENT OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, President

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 20 December 2001

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**RADOSLAV BRĐANIN
MOMIR TALIĆ**

CORRIGENDUM

The Office of the Prosecutor:
Ms. Joanna Korner

Defence Counsel:
Mr. John Ackerman for Radoslav Brdanin
Mr. Xavier de Roux and Mr. Michel Pitron for Momir Talić

I, Claude Jorda, President of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (hereinafter “the International Tribunal”),

NOTING the “Request for leave to appeal the decision of 23 November 2001” filed by Momir Talić’s Defence in French on 29 November 2001,

PURSUANT to Article 14(3) of the Statute of the International Tribunal and Rules 27 and 72 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal,

NOTING the Order of the President of 4 December 2001 assigning Judges to a bench of the Appeal’s Chamber,

NOTING that Judge Pocar must withdraw from this case,

HAVING CONSULTED the Judges of the International Tribunal,

FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,

ORDER that Judge Meron replace Judge Pocar as a member of the bench.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this twentieth day of December 2001
At The Hague
The Netherlands

(signed)

Claude Jorda
President

[Seal of the Tribunal]