

IT-99-36-AR72.4  
A36-A35  
23 JANUARY 2002

36  
87

UNITED  
NATIONS



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia  
Since 1991

Case: IT-99-36-AR72.4  
Date: 23 January 2002  
Original: English

**BEFORE A BENCH OF THREE JUDGES OF THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

Before: Judge Theodor Meron, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Decision of: 23 January 2002

**PROSECUTOR**

v

**RADOSLAV BRĐANIN  
MOMIR TALIĆ**

**CORRIGENDUM**

**Counsel for the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Joanna Korner  
Mr. Andrew Cayley

**Counsel for the Defence:**

Mr. John Ackerman for Radoslav Brđanin  
Mr. Xavier de Roux, M. Michel Pitron for Momir Talić

**THIS BENCH** of the Appeals Chamber (“the Bench”) of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991;

**NOTING** the “Decision on Application for Leave to Appeal” (“the Decision”) of the Bench, dated 18 January 2002;


**NOTING** the “Memorandum” filed on 21 January 2002 by Counsel for the Accused Momir Talić (“Talić”);

**CONSIDERING** that the Decision could be misinterpreted in part;

**MAKES IT CLEAR** that the Prosecution’s case in respect of the Accused’s membership of the Crisis Staff of the Autonomous Region of Krajina as pleaded in the Fourth Amended Indictment is that he is “criminally responsible as a member of the Crisis Staff of the Autonomous Region of Krajina (“ARK”) otherwise than by carrying out its decisions as the Commander of the 1<sup>st</sup> Krajina Corps”.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2002,  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.



---

Judge Theodor Meron  
Presiding

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**