



United Nations
Nations Unies



International
Criminal Tribunal
for the Former
Yugoslavia

Tribunal Pénal
International pour
l'ex-Yougoslavie

17-99-36-T
04 OCTOBER 2002

D9482 K

4 October 2002

Ms. Joanna Korner, Mr. Andrew Cayley, Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. John Ackerman and Mr. Milan Trbojević, Defence Counsel for Radoslav Brdanin

Subject: *The Prosecutor v Radoslav Brdanin*, Case No IT-99-36-T: Corrigendum to Scheduling Order dated 3 October 2002

Dear Counsel,

The Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber hearing the above-mentioned case has instructed me to inform you of the following. Due to changes made to the Court Room Schedule, the status conference will take place on Monday, 7 October 2002 at **9 a.m.**, instead of 2.15 p.m. as previously scheduled.

Yours sincerely,

Herman von Hebel

Senior Legal Officer, Trial Chamber II

CC: Judge Carmel Agius
Judge Ivana Janu
Judge Chikako Taya

Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW The Hague. P.O. Box 13888, 2501 EW The Hague. Netherlands
Churchillplein 1, 2517 JW La Haye. B.P. 13888, 2501 La Haye. Pays-Bas
Tel.: Fax:

(h:\common\slo\ccii\brdanin and talic\correspondence\lettercorr.doc)