



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible for  
Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-36-AR73.9  
Date: 28 June 2002  
Original: English  
French

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER OF  
THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL**

**Before:** Judge Jorda, presiding  
Judge Shahabuddeen  
Judge Güney  
Judge Gunawardana  
Judge Meron

**Registrar:** Mr Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 28 June 2002

**THE PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**RADOSLAV BRĐANIN  
AND  
MOMIR TALIĆ**

---

**DECISION ON THE REQUEST  
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**  
Ms Joanna Korner  
Mr Andrew Cayley

**Counsel for Jonathan Randal:**  
Mr Geoffrey Robertson and Mr Steven Powles

**Defence Counsel:**  
Mr John Ackerman and Mr Milan Trbojević for the accused Radoslav Brđanin  
Mr Slobodan Zečević and Ms Natacha Fauveau-Ivanović for the accused Momir Talić

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991,

**NOTING** the Decision on Motion to Set Aside Confidential Subpoena to Give Evidence rendered in English on 7 June 2002 (hereinafter “the Impugned Decision”),

**NOTING** the Decision to Grant Certification to Appeal the Trial Chamber’s Decision on Motion to Set Aside Confidential Subpoena to Give Evidence rendered in English on 19 June 2002,

**NOTING** the Request for Extension of Time to Appeal the Decision on Motion to Set Aside Confidential Subpoena to Give Evidence and the Motion to Appeal the Decision on Motion on Behalf of Jonathan Randal to Set Aside Confidential Subpoena to Give Evidence filed by Counsel for Jonathan Randal (hereinafter “the Appellant”) in English on 24 and 26 June 2002 respectively, in which the Appellant appeals against the Impugned Decision and requests that the time-limit for filing his grounds of appeal be extended until 4 July 2002,

**NOTING** that the Office of the Prosecutor stated orally that it would not object to the request of Jonathan Randal for a time extension,

**PURSUANT** to Rule 73(C) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (hereinafter “the Rules”),

**PURSUANT** to Rule 127 of the Rules,

**NOTING** the scope of the issues addressed in the Impugned Decision which the Appellant means to examine,

**NOTING** that the Appellant requests an extension of only ten (10) days,

**CONSIDERING** that, in accordance with Rule 127(B) of the Rules, the Appeals Chamber may enlarge any time prescribed by or under the Rules on good cause being shown by motion,

**CONSIDERING** that the grounds put forward constitute good cause within the meaning of Rule 127(B) of the Rules taking into consideration the particular circumstances in the case in point,

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS,**

**ORDERS** the Appellant to file his grounds of appeal by no later than 4 July.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this twenty-eighth day of June 2002  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

(signed)

---

Claude Jorda  
President of the International Tribunal

[Seal of the Tribunal]