



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-99-36-T  
Date: 14 October 2002  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding  
Judge Ivana Janu  
Judge Chikako Taya

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 14 October 2002

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOSLAV BRĐANIN**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Joanna Korner  
Mr. Andrew Cayley

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. John Ackerman  
Mr. Milan Trbojević

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** ("Trial Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"):

**NOTING** that a new scheduling order is required to reflect changes resulting from the fact that the Prosecution will start calling evidence in relation to a new municipality;

**HEREBY ORDERS THAT:**

1. The Trial Chamber will not sit on Monday 21, Tuesday 22 and Wednesday 23 October 2002;
2. The Trial Chamber will instead sit on Wednesday 20 and Thursday 21 November 2002;
3. The Trial Chamber will sit on Friday 23 November 2002 contingent upon the availability of a courtroom.

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 14<sup>th</sup> day of October 2002,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



**Carmel Agius**

**Presiding Judge**

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**