



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-99-36-T  
Date: 13 June 2003  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before:** Judge Carmel Agius, Presiding  
Judge Ivana Janu  
Judge Chikako Taya

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Decision of:** 13 June 2003

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**RADOSLAV BRĐANIN**

---

**CORRIGENDUM**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Ms. Joanna Korner  
Mr. Andrew Cayley

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. John Ackerman  
Mr. David Cunningham

**TRIAL CHAMBER II** ("Trial Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Tribunal"):

**NOTING** the Scheduling Order dated 11 June 2003 issued by this Trial Chamber, in which the Prosecution is ordered to file its response to any Defence Rule 98 *bis* motion at latest 14 days after the Defence motion is filed;

**CONSIDERING** that the time limit established should have read 7 days;

**HEREBY ORDERS THAT**

The Prosecution shall file its response to any Defence Rule 98 *bis* motion at latest 7 days after the Defence motion is filed.

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 13<sup>th</sup> day of June 2003,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



**Carmel Agius**

**Presiding Judge**

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**