



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-99-36-R77
Date: 23 November 2004
Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge O-Gon Kwon, Presiding
Judge Amin El Mahdi
Judge Iain Bonomy

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 23 November 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

RADOSLAV BRĐANIN

CONCERNING ALLEGATIONS AGAINST MILKA MAGLOV

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE

Amicus Curiae Prosecutor:

Ms. Brenda Hollis

Respondent:

Ms. Milka Maglov

Defence Counsel:

**Mr. Jonathan Cooper
Mr. Peter Murphy**

THIS TRIAL CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“International Tribunal”),

NOTING the Order of the President of the International Tribunal of 22 September 2004 assigning this matter to Trial Chamber III, with immediate effect, and the Order of the President of the International Tribunal of 27 October 2004 re-assigning this matter to a Trial Chamber composed of Judge Amin El Mahdi, Judge O-Gon Kwon, and Judge Iain Bonomy,

NOTING the provisions of Rule 77 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal and of the Practice Direction on Procedure for the Investigation and Prosecution of Contempt before the International Tribunal,

CONSIDERING that it would be in the interests of justice to hold a pre-trial conference to discuss the various matters to be considered in this case,


Proprio motu

PURSUANT TO Rules 54, 73 *bis* and 77 of the Rules,

HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

- (1) a pre-trial conference will be held on Monday, 13 December 2004, commencing at 3 p.m.;
- (2) the parties should be prepared to address all relevant issues by way of oral submission at the pre-trial conference; and
- (3) the accused may attend in person for the pre-trial conference, and/or be represented by counsel, as notified to the Registrar of the International Tribunal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.


 Judge O-Gon Kwon
 Presiding

Dated this twenty-third day of November 2004
 At The Hague
 The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]